BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING
THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2023, 5:30 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

40 W MAIN ST, NEWARK, OH 43055

AGENDA
PUBLIC HEARING

Applicant: Steve Daye

Owner: Steve Daye

Location: 949 Shaw Dr

Project: Home Business
Reference: 16.4

Applicant: Erik Lambert

Owner: David Grigsby
Location: 539-545 New Haven Ct
Project: Two-Family Dwelling Units
Reference: 26.8

Applicant: Donald Duniap

Owner: Donald Dunlap
Location: 963 Wells Ave

Project: Accessory Structures

Reference: 86.3

Applicant: Michael Lee

Owner: Four M Manufacturing Group Inc
Location: 1851 Tamarack Rd

Project: Building Addition

Reference: 64.6.2

/868 Licking Springs Rd
Home Business/Legal Non-Conforming Use

THE NEXT SCHEDULED BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING WILL BE HELD ON
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2023, 5:30 P.M. THE DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEM
SUBMITTAL IS FEBRUARY 1, 2023, 4:30PM.






Zoning Application # DLA AppEdl #

Appeal Continued
This project is not permitted by the Zoning Code for the following reason(s):

Please outline the circumstances, which you feel would warrant a variance to the requirements of the
Zoning Code:

Has there been any previous application or appeal on these premises? [JYes [1No When?

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
the Zoning Code: (List

Required Documents

(Must be signed and returned to the Engineering Department.)

OA.  Original Application

OB.  List of owner names, street addresses and tax mailing addresses for all properties lying within 200 feet radius of
the entire property in question. Number the parcel List. This will correspond with the Tax Map in C below,

OC.  Tax Map from the County Engineer indicating boundaries of this property in question and properties described in
B above. Number cach parcel on the map to mateh its corresponding name. location and mailing address in
list B above.

OD.  Site Plan showing location of existing and proposed structures, property lines, setbacks and dimensions.

OE.  Elevation drawings of the front, side and rear of the proposed building or structure. Identify all major exterior
finish materials on the elevation drawing.

OF.  Application Fee of $50.00 Cash or Check made payable to the City of Newark

OG.  Application Fee of $25.00 for Off-Premise Variable Message Sign

OH.  Additional documentation at the discretion of the applicant for support of the Appeal

Upon receipt of this application and the required documents listed above, you will be notified of the date and time of the

hearing at which time you or 4 vepresentative must appear.

Pape 2 ol 3



Zoning Application # BZA Appeal #

Before me, a Notary Public in , personally

appeared . s that he is the

A nn“carﬂ o

bl

of the parcel of land with reference to which the within appeal is made; and
- (Applicant, owner, lessee)

that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

“u\lllln,,,

\“ ASO "'I,
Subsc\pﬁ)@ﬁ/aﬁ“eﬂ' &flw,)aef'dr@ me this___ day of

QEC \\*\ \

, ORDED s‘

“ 'Zycomwss\o‘“‘%\‘
g

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified: 113%:21:. Da

O Incomplete g?ligc?afw 2t one)
54 Forward to BZA ///2/,1013 g1 Aot

O Hold Reason:
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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 22-42

Date of Review: 1/11/23

Address of Project: 949 Shaw Dr Current Zoning: RL

Project Description: Home Business

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- No

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required ?-----------~-~--~ No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion

08-16 16 16.4

Requirement: In the RL district a home business must be approved by the board of zoning
appeals.

Proposal: The applicant requests to operate and internet based firearm business

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval.
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DATE DOCUMENTID  DESCRIPTION FILING CERT  COPY
147202017 201732103306  DOMESTIC FOR PROFIT LLC - ARTIGLES OF 98.00 ooo 000 000
ORG (LCP)
Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SRD ENTERPRISES, LLC
STEVE DAYE

949 SHAW DR
NEWARK, OH 43055

STATE OF OHIO
CERTIFICATE
Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
4098567

It is hereby certified that lheSecremry of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for
SRD ENTERPRISES, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording oft
Document(s) Document Nofs):

DOMESTIC FOR PROFIT LLC - ARTICLES OF ORG " 201732103306
Effective Date:  11/1672617

Witness my hand and the seal of the
sl Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this
| B 20th day of November, A.D, 2017,

United States of America ) T
State of Ohio XS

Office of the Secretary of State Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1




Chio

Department of
Taxation

PO Box 182215
Columbus, OH 43218-2215
tax.ohio.gov

i

0010121000064 10L608XL

U b g bty R T i

SRD ENTERPRISES LLC
949 SHAW DR
NEWARK, OH 43055-2614

April 06, 2018
Contact ID: 4561304555

£EN P23 (,95%72

. RE: Ohio Tax Account #: 45049109 . e
County: LICKING
Effective Date: April 15, 2018

This is to certify that the vendor herein named, having complied with the provisions of Ohio Revised
Code (R.C.) section 5739.17, is hereby authorized to sell tangible personal property and selected
services at retail, at the location specified below. This license shall terminate and be null and
void: If the business is moved to a new jocation outside the county where it is presently
focated, if the business is sold, if an individual or partnership incorporates the business, if a

partnership is dissolved, or if a corporation is dissolved or is canceled for cause by the Tax
Commissioner.

SRD ENTERPRISES LLC
949 SHAW DR

NEWARK, OH 43055-2614

The Ohio Sales Tax Law provides that no vendor shall fail to collect the full and exact tax as required

by Sections 5739.01 to 5739.31, inclusive, of the R.C., or fail to comply with such sections and the
rules and regulations of the Tax Commissioner.

~ Whoever violates this provision may be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred

dollars for a first offense; for each subsequent offense such person shall, if a corporation, be fined

TIotTess than one hundred TioT miore than five huridred dollats; oF if an indivigual of member ofa

partnership, firm, or association, be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred
dollars, or imprisoned not mare than sixty days, or both.

Taxpayer Services Division
Phone: 1-888-405-4089
Fax: 1-614-387-1851
TTY/TDD: 1-800-750-0750

RGST0009 10f1



U.S. Department of Justice
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives

Federal Firearms License
(18 U.S.C. Chapter 44)

Laggiodoeiifivalifedeiinfend didus ul]

In accordance with the provisibns of Title I, Gun Control Act of 1968, and the regulations issued thereunder (27 CER Part 478), you are licensed to engage in the
business specified in this license, within the limitations of Chapter 44, Title 18, Upited States Code, and the regulations issued thereunder, until the expiration date
shown. THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE UNDER 27 CFR 478.51. See "WARNIN GS" and "NOTICES" on reverse.

Direct ATF ATF - Chief, FFLC License
Comrespondence To 244 Needy Road N.umbcr. ” 4_31 -089-01 -4 D-06408
,  Martinsburg, WV 25405-9431 S L D
Chief, Federal Fireags Licensing Center (FFLC) * Expiration = |t .
< Date '- Apl‘ll 1, 2024

Name
SRD ENTERPRISES LLC

s Gl

949 SHAW DR
NEWARK, OH 43055-

Type of License

01-DEALER IN FIREARMS OTHER THAN DESTRUGTIVE DEVICES

Purchasing Certification Statement
The licensee named above shall use a copy of this license to assist a transferor of

firearms to verify the identity and the licensed status.of thehcensce as provxded by

27 CFR Part 478. The signature on each copy must be an origjnal sighature, A
faxed, scanned or e-mailed copy of the license with a signaturé intended to be an

original signature is acceptable. The signature must be that of the Federal Firearms
Licensee (FFL) or a responsible person of the FFL. 1 certxfy that thisisa true copy

of a license issued to the licensee named above to engage in the busmess specxﬁcd
above under "Type oﬂLlceK ) e

~ @wm:é/é

Licensee/Responsible Person Signature Position/Title

STouc FHE _3// /au

Printed Name ’ Date

SRD ENTERPRISES LLC

949 Shaw DR :
Newark Ohio 43055 !
| FFL # 4-31-089- ~ 06408

E STEVE I]A E
] . ' Steve.dayeiicssehio.org

J ' 94 Shav DR Nevark Ohia 43055
\ ' sesmezEl

Mailing Address (Changes? Notify the FFLC of any changes.) “

SRD ENTERPRISES LLG
949 SHAW DR
NEWARK, OH 43055-

ATF Farm 8 (5310.11)

ZND ahé’hdment

- B14- 985-2551






Zoning Application # . BZA Appeal #

(Owner/Applicant Signature)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for /F\/(LV\ % \\‘\/] County in the State of _{ I) t[! H ) , personally

appeared who, by me being duly sworn, says that he is the

(Aonlicant’s name)
o he parcel of land with reference to which the within appeal is made; and
(Applicant, owner, lessee)

that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

Subscribed and swom to before me this okR\/\Ck day of (i AR eA% \OQ/V.

AUBREY SMOCK
Notary Public /{ |

' ut/(u/(
State of Ohio

e
My Comm. Expires (Wotary Public signature)
August 31, 2026

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified:

O Incomplete

#& Forward to BZA / /.L /2717 LAY
0O Hold Reason:




Zoning Application # BZA Appeal #

Appeal Continued

- o~ e

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
the Zoning Code: (List)

OB.

oaG.
OH.

Required Documents

(Must be signed and returned to the Engineering Department.)
Original Application
List of owner names, street addresses and tax mailing addresses for all properties lying within 200 feet radius of
the entire property in question. Number the parcel list. This will correspond with the Tax Map in C below.
Tax Map from the County Engineer indicating boundaries of this property in question and properties described in
R above. Number cach parcel on the map (o match its corresponding name. location and mailing address in
B above,

e Plan showing location of existing and proposed structures, property lines, setbacks and dimensions.

svation drawings of the front, side and rear of the proposed building or structure. Identify all major exterior

ish materials on the elevation drawing.

plication Fee of $50.00 Cash or Check made payable to the City of Newark
Application Fee of $25.00 for Off-Premise Variable Message Sign
Additional documentation at the discretion of the applicant for support of the Appeal

Upon receipt of this application and the required documents listed above, you will be notified of the date and time of the

hearing at which time you or a representative must appear.




BOARD OF ZZONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 22-42

Date of Review: 1/11/23

Address of Project: 539-545 New Haven Ct Current Zoning: RL

Project Description: Two-Family Units

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- Yes

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required?----------------- No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion

08-16 26 26.8

Requirement: To build a two-family unit in the MFR district, a lot area of 10,000 square feet is

Proposal:

Conclusion:

08-16

required. The required rear yard setback is 40 ft. The minimum road frontage
required is 80 ft.

The applicant requests a blanket variance for 4 lots to reduce the lot area
requirement to 8,000 sq. ft., the rear yard setback to 32 ft. and the lot frontage to
60 ft.

The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.

125 125.2

Requirement:
Proposal:

Conclusion:

The code requires 3.5 parking spaces for each 3+-bedroom unit
The applicant proposes three parking spaces per unit

The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.










30-year dimensional
asphalt shingles

Architectural vinyl B T 0 T ST
elements per Homeowner — T T e e . -
selections o o e —

Viny! lap-siding

front elevation left elevation

178" = 10" 118" = 10"
_ O 1

rear elevation right elevation

g = 10" 1" = 1.g*

@design DESIGN PACKAGE ELEVATIONS

THE ANNA (4BR) - TWO FAMILY DWELLING - M22358 - 12/19/2022  S2.0









Zoning Application #

CITY OF NEWARK
ENGINEERING & ZONING

BZA Appeal #

c/o Engineering Department

40 West Main Street | Newark, Ohio 43055 [ Tel 740.670.7727

Rev 2/10

| Fax 740.349.5911 | www,newarkohio.net

Telephone

Addres
Applicant

Name:

E-mail:

Telephone:

Address:

Name:

E-mail:

Telephdne:

Address:

E-mail:

Address of Parcel: (MNumher & Street Citv State, 7

and

On the ONorth [South [IEast CWest side ot the street, between the following intersections:

Auditor’s Parcel #:

Subdivision Name: !

Zoning Classification:
If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown

- s mY

L IUPUSEU UST;
If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown
(Specify Use):

Notes: (Optional)

The Application is a request to permit the following:

Erection Alteration [ Maintenance [

Conversion [
In accordance with the plans filed herewith, describe the building or use:

Conditional Use [

Page 1 of 3






Zoning Application # BZA Appeal #

Before me, a Notary Public in and ft of __, personally

appeared _ - who, by me being duly sworn, says that he is the
(Applicant’s naru., |
o of the parcel of land with reference to which the within appeal is made; and
(Applicant, owner, lessee)

that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified: %&z
O Incomplete Ic):atlligc}
Forward to BZA / /-& / 3| HANM f\?ﬁg
00 Hold : Reason:

Page 3 of 3



BOARD OF ZLONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 22-44

Date of Review: 1/11/23

Address of Project: 963 Wells Ave Current Zoning: RH

Project Description: Multiple Storage Sheds

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-------- No

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required ?-----~--~==------ No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion
08-16 86 86.3

Requirement: In a residential district accessory structures are limited to 2 per lot. They must be
located in the rear yard, and have setback of 5° from the property line

Proposal: The applicant has installed four accessory structures on his lot, without the
issuance of a zoning permit. All four appear to be in the side yard, and two of
them appear to encroach into the public right of way. The owner is asking for a
variance to leave the accessory structures as they sit.

Conclusion:  The property does not meet the requirement of the code.







City of Newark, 7
Zoning/Sign/Fence Application #

oning Lees

Project floor | Fee per F
area -sq ft sq ft ees
Application Fee B
(Minimum for all Certificates) $22.50
Residential - 1, 2 & 3 Family Dwellings
1% '
B (Maximum Fee $225) $0.09
& Commercial, All other Structures $0.00
§ (Maximum Fee $450) '
fxll Residential - Accessory Structures
bl Fee $7.50 - Fences, Garages, Sheds, Decks*** enter fee or 0
Change of Occupancy/Use $0.00 $0.00
; I;)I;ﬁ:t(sb out of last field to auto- Total Structure Fee

***Fences, Garages, Sheds, Decks (detached), Porch (with no roof or sidewalls). $7.50 fee will show in the total if box is checked.

# of
signs Fee per sign Fees
this size

Apphcatlon Fee
(Minimum for all Certificates) $22.50
Slgn Face Area=1-10 Sq Ft $30.00 5
Slgn Face Area =11 —40 Sq Ft $120.00
Sign Face Area =41 -100 Sq Ft $180.00 * ]
Sign Face Area =101 - 300 Sq Ft ' $255.00
TOTAL(tab out of last field to auto- Total Sign Fee
calculate

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status Date Examiner Signature Date Notified

I Incomplete

] Disapproved

O Approved

O Hold Reason:

Page 3 of 3

































PC FILE 22-58: _
Zoning Application # BZA Appeal #

(Owner/Applicant Signature)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for County in the State of , personally

appeared who, by me being duly sworn, says that he is the

(Applicant’s name)

of the parcel of land with reference to which the within appeal is made; and

(Applicant, owner, lessee)

that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

(Notary Public signature)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified:

O Incomplete

¥d Forward to BZA / //3’ /m /?W

] Hold Reason:

Page d ot 3



BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS PROJECT REVIEW SHEET

BZA CASE NO. 23-01

Date of Review: 1/11/23

Address of Project: 1851 Tamarack Rd Current Zoning: 1]

Project Description: Building Addition

B.Z.A. Approval Required? Yes

Planning Commission Approval Required?-----—--- Yes

Engineer’s Approval Required? No

Law Director’s Approval Required?----------------- No

City Council Approval Required? No

Ordinance / Article / Section Requirement / Proposal / Conclusion

08-16 64 04.6.2

Requirement: In the Limited Industrial District (LI), the combined square footage of the

Proposal:

Conclusion:

footprint of all buildings and structures on a given lot shall not be more than 25%
of the lot area

The applicant proposes to construct a 4,727 sq. ft. addition, which will create of
footprint with a combined square footage that totals 30% of the lot area

The proposal does not meet the requirement of the code.
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CITY OF NEWARK
ENGINEERING & ZONING c/o Engineering Department
40 West Main Street | Newark, Ohio 43055 | Tel 740.670.7727 Fax 740.349.5911 | www.newarkohio.net

Date: January 13,2023
To: Board of Zoning Appeals
Subject: Interpretation of the Zoning Code of Newark, Ohio

Use:  Existing Internet Based Firearm Home Business
Address: 7868 Licking Springs Rd

I respectfully request that you review the Zoning Code and determine that an internet based
firearm business is a permitted use as a home business located at 7868 Licking Springs Rd,
Newark, OH. This property is an existing legal non-conforming property because of its business
nature and a residential zoning classification (RL).

Submitter:
-Street Address
City State Zip Code
Home Phone Numbher Mobile Phone Number
Ulsllatulb LTIV IULL L AUULYOD
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Meeting Date
At its meeting on the above date, the Board of Zoning Appeals determined that the use/business
described above is at 7868 Licking Springs Rd.
Chairman, Board of Zoning Appeals Date

K:/Zoning-Planning/BZA/BZA forms/BZA_Interpretation.doc

Updated 1/13/2023



